
2024 University of Texas at Tyler Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-23   Conf: 28-20   Home: 15-10   Away: 14-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (394), Opp (378)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (3), Mason (2), Carriere (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Atkinson (3),
Mason (1), Ochoa (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), LaBuda (6), Van Der Walt (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Parker 3, Blomquist 2, Arredondo 1, Clack 1, Hector 1,
Pelfrey 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-130), LaBuda (40-57), Garcia (8-10), Villegas (7-9), Hector (5-6), Henderson (5-7),
Arredondo (4-6), Parker (4-6), Pelfrey (4-9), Wick (4-4), Van Der Walt (3-4), Blomquist (2-2), Epperson (2-3), Niebur (2-2), Clack (1-2),
Menard (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Carriere, Nathan .431 41-36 137 43 59 14 3 6 31 97 .708 17 10 13 3 .524 0 5 16-21 73 2 2 .974
11 Bedgood, Ethan .383 52-52 209 37 80 16 2 5 55 115 .550 8 7 23 4 .404 11 1 4-4 371 33 4 .990
8 Hutchinson, Lane .353 50-50 190 44 67 19 0 8 46 110 .579 21 13 28 3 .445 3 1 1-4 74 104 7 .962
4 Atkinson, Kyle .336 44-39 137 32 46 6 2 7 26 77 .562 19 7 35 0 .436 2 1 7-11 62 0 2 .969
3 LaBuda, Blake .318 48-44 154 31 49 11 0 7 34 81 .526 13 9 20 1 .397 3 0 2-2 279 26 3 .990
28 Ochoa, Austin .305 52-52 177 36 54 9 0 7 40 84 .475 22 10 32 1 .398 7 0 3-4 39 95 8 .944
25 Mason, Kaston .260 47-45 146 29 38 8 0 10 30 76 .521 32 3 46 5 .399 2 0 0-1 25 0 0 1.000
5 Ardoin, Jordan .259 40-31 108 24 28 7 1 3 20 46 .426 11 4 22 1 .341 3 3 2-3 42 92 3 .978
2 Clearman, Hayden .200 41-34 100 22 20 4 2 1 12 31 .310 14 9 33 1 .347 1 2 2-2 72 4 0 1.000
10 Thomas, Tres .500 15-0 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 2 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
46 Epperson, Lane .400 9-3 10 3 4 2 0 0 1 6 .600 3 1 2 1 .571 0 2 0-0 28 3 0 1.000
48 Clark, Connor .301 36-33 103 38 31 6 0 2 19 43 .417 19 7 20 2 .435 2 3 8-12 59 3 1 .984
44 Menard, Ethan .257 26-19 74 14 19 1 1 4 11 34 .459 8 1 17 2 .337 0 1 0-2 9 0 0 1.000
38 Schmidt, Drew .215 33-23 79 15 17 8 0 3 11 34 .430 13 6 9 2 .364 1 1 1-3 45 59 8 .929

21
Van Der Walt,
Monray .190 9-7 21 1 4 3 0 0 2 7 .333 2 2 9 0 .320 0 1 0-0 21 1 0 1.000

1 Jewell, Bryce .000 3-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Blomquist, Dylan .000 7-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 8 1 .889
Totals .313 52-52 1655 373 518 114 11 63 339 843 .509 204 89 311 26 .409 35 22 46-70 1228 486 48 .973
Opponents .301 52-52 1616 328 486 88 4 43 300 711 .440 230 44 333 35 .397 23 27 46-65 1223 393 67 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Schmidt, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
15 Wick, Wyatt 2.13 1-1 8 5 1 1-0 0 25.1 32 19 6 10 18 2 0 1 .311 3 2 0 1 4
26 Hector, Rawley 2.95 7-3 13 13 2 2-0 0 73.1 66 30 24 34 56 12 1 3 .241 9 2 0 2 2
20 Arredondo, Garrett 3.06 2-1 11 6 1 0-0 2 35.1 46 17 12 12 24 6 0 2 .326 2 2 0 4 3
14 Blomquist, Dylan 4.10 2-1 6 6 0 0-0 0 26.1 28 15 12 12 18 3 0 3 .280 5 2 0 3 1
40 Pelfrey, Josh 5.40 2-2 15 7 0 0-0 1 41.2 53 27 25 20 39 11 0 5 .323 4 3 0 1 5
29 Niebur, Nick 5.59 4-4 18 0 0 0-0 3 29.0 34 18 18 11 28 2 1 2 .309 4 3 0 1 4
33 Henderson, Logan 6.52 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 17 18 14 30 25 5 0 1 .239 9 5 0 1 1
32 Parker, Kolby 6.70 3-1 12 5 0 0-0 0 41.2 43 32 31 18 26 7 1 6 .279 2 7 1 5 1
22 Freeman, Brayden 7.71 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 1 7.0 9 6 6 7 2 2 0 2 .346 0 0 0 0 0
51 Garcia, Julio 8.82 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 25 22 16 11 15 8 0 2 .338 4 2 0 1 0
9 Adair, Bryson 9.00 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 2 22.0 32 25 22 6 18 6 1 2 .340 2 8 0 1 3
27 Villegas, Nash 9.77 1-4 16 6 0 0-0 0 35.0 46 41 38 29 28 9 0 4 .326 5 5 0 2 0
49 Clack, Miles 10.80 4-1 12 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 32 27 26 9 21 6 0 7 .333 1 0 1 0 3
24 Campbell, Nate 11.37 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 8 8 8 8 3 0 2 .286 2 1 1 0 0
45 Revill, Justus 23.32 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 19 19 12 5 5 0 0 .355 1 2 0 1 0
19 Maclin, Cade 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 1 2 1 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.18 29-23 165 52 4 4 11 409.1 486 328 281 230 333 88 4 43 .301 53 44 3 23 27
Opponents 7.29 23-29 181 52 4 0 10 407.2 518 373 330 204 311 114 11 63 .313 47 89 9 35 22



2024 University of Texas at Tyler Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Clearman, Hayden 76 72 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Epperson, Lane 31 28 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Mason, Kaston 25 25 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Van Der Walt, Monray 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 2 0
44 Menard, Ethan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Wick, Wyatt 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Niebur, Nick 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
49 Clack, Miles 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Campbell, Nate 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Henderson, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
10 Thomas, Tres 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Freeman, Brayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Revill, Justus 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Bedgood, Ethan 408 371 33 4 .990 36 0 0 — 0 0
3 LaBuda, Blake 308 279 26 3 .990 1 40 17 .702 6 1
48 Clark, Connor 63 59 3 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ardoin, Jordan 137 42 92 3 .978 18 0 0 — 0 0
18 Carriere, Nathan 77 73 2 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Atkinson, Kyle 64 62 0 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hutchinson, Lane 185 74 104 7 .962 24 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ochoa, Austin 142 39 95 8 .944 7 0 0 — 0 0
38 Schmidt, Drew 112 45 59 8 .929 14 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hector, Rawley 24 9 13 2 .917 1 5 1 .833 0 0
40 Pelfrey, Josh 11 3 7 1 .909 0 4 5 .444 0 0
14 Blomquist, Dylan 9 0 8 1 .889 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Arredondo, Garrett 8 2 5 1 .875 0 4 2 .667 0 0
9 Adair, Bryson 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Villegas, Nash 7 3 3 1 .857 2 7 2 .778 0 0
32 Parker, Kolby 9 2 4 3 .667 0 4 2 .667 0 0
1 Jewell, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Maclin, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Walker, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Garcia, Julio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
Totals 1762 1228 486 48 .973 108 92 38 .708 8 1
Opponents 1683 1223 393 67 .960 92 92 44 .676 10 1


